



OIPE		
JUL 2 7 2006 (L) 08-0	1 0006	
2 JUL 2.7 ZVVD 08-01-2006		
I OLGALI I O-1353		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) Docket No.: 074128-0018 1032	284236	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies):
Ovonyx Inc.	Name: Elpie	da Memory, Inc.
	Address: 2-1,	Yaesu 2-chome
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Chu	o-ku, Tokyo 104-0028 Japan
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other		
Execution Date: June 16, 2006		
	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
11/265,275		
A LUST CO. T. C.		.,
Additional numbers atta		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed	
		ed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit accou	unt number:
	500417	
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096		
DO NOT LISE THIS SDA OF		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
1		
Stephen A. Becker, Reg. No. 26,527	000_	July 27, 2006
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature	July 27, 2006 Date
	•	es including cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		

07/31/2006 MJAMA1 700000056 500417 11265275 01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ovonyx Inc. is the sole and exclusive owner of one-half (50%) interest, by Assignment recorded November 3, 2005, Reel 017187, Frame 0673, as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled ELECTRICALLY REWRITABLE NON-VOLATILE MEMORY ELEMENT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 3, 2005, and identified by United States Serial No. 11/265,275;

WHEREAS, Elpida Memory, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan, and having a place of business at 2-1, Yaesu 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0028, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the one-half (50%) interest, right and title of Ovonyx Inc. in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Ovonyx Inc. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said Elpida Memory, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, its one-half (50%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, Ovonyx Inc. hereby agrees with the said assignee that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND Ovonyx Inc. requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Elpida Memory, Inc., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the owner of one-half (50%) interest of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Ovonyx Inc. has caused these presents to be signed by an official thereunto duly authorized.

OVONYX INC.

Name:

Title:

Date: 6/16/06

PATENT REEL: 018094 FRAME: 0412

RECORDED: 07/27/2006